FORM 2

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR GRANT OR RESEAL OF

A GRANT

Rule 33

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF TASMANIA

PROBATE REGISTRY

In the matter of the Estate of:		SUSAN JANET MCCLARRON	
Date of death:		27/02/2025	
Last known residential address of deceased:		16 Fulford Street Trevallyn Tasmania 7250	
*Address in Will:		16 Fulford Street Trevallyn Tasmania 7250	
*Date of Will:		06/11/2020	
*Executor named in Will:		ANDREW STEPHEN COLLINS	
		VANESSA CLAIRE JORDAN	
		JANE ROSI	E MCCLARRON
Full name of applicant:		ANDREW STEPHEN COLLINS	
Address of applicant:		44 Piper Ave Youngtown Tasmania 7249	
Relationship of applicant to deceased:		Child	
Estate of: Applicant/Firm name:	Susan Janet McClarron Andrew Stephen Collins Vanessa Claire Jordan	DX: Tel:	N/A 0412 111 298

Address:

Andrew Stephen Collins Vanessa Claire Jordan Jane Rose McClarron 25 Hadspen Park Drive Hadspen TAS 7290

Email: vanessa.jordan@gmail.com Practitione N/A r:

Full name of applicant:	VANESSA CLAIRE JORDAN	
Address of applicant:	11 Iris Court Blackburn North Victoria 3130	
Relationship of applicant to deceased:	Child	
Full name of applicant:	JANE ROSE MCCLARRON	
Address of applicant:	25 Hadspen Park Drive Hadspen Tasmania 7290	
Relationship of applicant to deceased:	Child	
*Australian legal practitioner acting for applicant:	Not applicable	
Address for service:	25 Hadspen Park Drive Hadspen Tasmania	
	7290	

TAKE NOTE:

After 14 days from the date of publication of this notice an application for a grant of:

probate of the Will dated 06/11/2020

in the aforementioned estate will be made to the Probate Registry of the Supreme Court of Tasmania.